VEER SURENDRA SAI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY: BURLA



(Formerly University College of Engineering, Burla-Established by Govt. of Odisha in 1956 & Upgraded in 2009 to A State Govt. University Covered under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of UGC Act.)

P.O: Engineering College, Burla (Siddhi Vihar), Dist: Sambalpur Odisha -768018, INDIA

No. VSSUT/ACD/ 452/2017 Dated: 08.08.2017

TENDER CALL NOTICE

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from all Registered Firms/Jewellery Shop/ Dealers/S.S.I Units having upto-date Income Tax and Sale Tax clearance and interested in supply of Gold Medals at Academic Section of VSSUT, Burla. The sealed tenders shall reach the undersigned within the office hour by **5.00 P.M. on 23.08.2017 by Regd. Post/Speed Post only**. Tenders received beyond the specified date and time is liable to be rejected.

SL	ITEM	SPECIFICATION	UNIT PRICE	TAX	TOTAL UNIT
.NO.			(Rs.)	if any (Rs.)	PRICE(Rs.)
1	GOLD MEDAL	(a) Supply of Round Gold Medal as per			
		following specification:			
		30 mm Diameter, 22 Carat Gold covering			
		(4 gm gold) on 12 gm Pure Silver and			
		Velvet Ribbon of 8 cm length and Back			
		side of the Gold Medal will have Logo of			
		VSSUT, Burla, Front side will have the			
		name of the donor and year of award			
		(a) Supply of Round Gold Medal as per			
		following specification:			
		30 mm Diameter, 22 Carat Gold covering			
		(2 gm gold) on 12 gm Pure Silver with			
		Velvet Ribbon of 8 cm length and Back			
		side of the Gold Medal will have Logo of			
		VSSUT, Burla Front side will have the			
		name of the donor and year of award			

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any/all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.
- 2. The firms/agencies shall quote unit price as per the specifications taxes and other duties liable, if any, on unit price should be mentioned separately.
- 3. The period of warranty of services/replacement, if any, shall be indicated clearly.
- 4. The selected firms/agencies shall be required to supply the materials within **20 days** of receipt of the supply order failing which the supply order shall be liable to be cancelled.
- 5. The firms/agencies shall enclose their up-to date Sale Tax and Income Tax clearance certificate.
- 6. The firms/agencies must submit the original Testing Certificate on contents of materials on Gold Medal at the time of delivery from registered agency government testing laboratory.
- 7. The Firms/Agencies shall have to pay a security of Rs.5000/- along with the tenders without which the tender shall not be taken into consideration.
- 8. The envelope containing tender documents should be marked on the top of envelope "Tenders for the Gold Medal".
- 9. The tenders will be opened on **30.08.2017 at 4.00 P.M.** The participating firms/agencies those who have participated in tendering may present during the opening of the tenders.

Memo No. VSSUT/ACD/453⁽⁶⁾ Copy to:

- 1. M/s .The Advertising Corporation of India Private Limited, BMC-Panchadeep Market Complex,3rd Floor, Unit-4 Market, Bhoumya Nagar, Bhubaneswar-751001 with request to publish the above advertisement in one issue of the all Odisha daily edition of the "SAMAJ", "SAMBAD and "NEW INDIAN EXPRESS" on or before 10.08.2017 at the I&PR approved/lowest rate. The bill may be sent in triplicate along with a copy of the paper in which the publication is made.
- 2. University Notice Board.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty & Planning with a request to facilitate in uploading the advertisement in University website.
- 4. COF for information & necessary action.
- 5. PA to Registrar for kind information.
- 6. PA to V.C. for kind information of the Vice Chancellor.

Sd/-REGISTRAR

Dated: 08.08.2017